
200m Long	
  Jump 800m Shot	
  Putt	
  3kg 60mH
Place Bib Name School Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Total	
  Points
1 26 Tommy	
  MURPHY Douglas	
  CS	
  Cork 24.72 630 5.4 461 02:13.2 550 11.88 599 9.31 679 2919
2 27 Eoghan	
  FOLEY Bandon	
  Grammer 24.3 666 5.02 386 02:12.7 558 10.4 510 9.07 730 2850
3 25 Adam	
  ROCHFORD Rice	
  College	
  Ennis 25.03 603 5.05 392 02:17.0 494 10.84 536 9.14 715 2740
4 17 John	
  FITZPATRICK Moyne	
  Community	
  School 26.51 485 5 382 02:14.7 529 13.15 676 9.41 658 2730
5 21 Harry	
  BUTCHER Presentation	
  D.L.S.	
  Bagenalstown 24.98 608 5.2 421 02:19.7 455 8.94 422 8.98 750 2656
6 18 El	
  Nathan	
  OKOH Moyne	
  Community	
  School 25.23 587 5.06 394 02:20.6 444 10.58 521 9.41 658 2604
7 29 Curran,	
  Cillian St	
  Ciaran's	
  College	
  Ballygawley 25.52 563 5.26 433 02:25.8 373 10.75 531 9.29 683 2583
8 19 Harry	
  MELIA Presentation	
  College	
  Athenry 26.28 502 4.5 290 02:15.2 520 9.59 461 8.98 750 2523
9 31 Dillon	
  HYNDS Lecale	
  Trinity	
  Grammar 24.99 607 4.98 378 02:22.8 413 9.89 479 10.01 539 2416
10 20 O'Reilly,	
  Tiernan Moyne	
  Community	
  School 26.29 501 4.56 301 02:15.9 511 8.07 370 9.2 702 2385
11 28 Jack	
  COLLINS Kinslae	
  CS 26.85 459 4.57 303 02:54.8 90 15.13 798 9.37 666 2316
12 22 Max	
  CRAMPTON Patrician	
  S.S.	
  Newbridge 27.24 430 4.94 371 02:31.5 305 10.49 515 9.44 652 2273
13 24 Oliver	
  COUCH Ratoath	
  College 25.97 527 3.95 198 02:32.0 299 9.33 445 9.15 713 2182

Place Bib Name Club 200m Long	
  Jump 800m Shot	
  Putt	
  4kg 60mH
Place Bib Name School Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Total	
  Points
1 54 Tomas	
  MCGRATH Ashbourne	
  C.S. 24.23 673 5.5 481 02:16.6 500 10.36 507 8.53 853 3014
2 59 Ryan	
  VICKERS St	
  Brendans	
  Coll 23.43 745 5.57 496 02:03.1 715 9.08 431 9.85 570 2957
3 58 Rahman	
  AMUSA Bishopstown	
  CS 23.5 739 6.12 613 02:40.7 206 9.62 463 8.72 809 2830
4 50 Vaitkevicius,	
  Aistis Moyne	
  Community	
  School 24.08 686 5.62 506 02:15.6 514 10.25 501 9.59 621 2828
5 62 Jacob	
  DUMIGAN Wallace	
  HS 24.69 632 4.95 373 02:16.2 505 10.97 544 8.95 757 2811
6 51 Ben	
  NAUGHTON St	
  Brigids	
  College	
  Loughrea 24.94 611 5.2 421 02:05.0 683 8.25 381 9.69 601 2697
7 60 Eoin	
  CAMPBELL Ardscoil	
  na	
  Mara 24.74 628 5.19 419 02:22.8 414 9.81 474 8.93 761 2696
8 55 Conn	
  MCCLUSKEY St	
  Benildus	
  College 25.65 552 5.26 433 02:09.5 608 9.81 474 9.74 591 2658
9 63 Kai	
  HARRIS Wellington	
  Cocllege	
  Belfast 23.32 755 5.04 390 02:30.7 313 8.99 425 9.44 652 2535
10 65 Will	
  MEHARG Sulllivan	
  Upper	
  School	
  Belfast 27.38 420 4.94 371 02:17.5 487 10.08 490 10.01 539 2307
11 64 Zach	
  GORDON Wallace	
  HS 26.5 485 4.97 377 02:29.9 324 9.16 435 9.98 545 2166
12 53 Seán	
  CLEARE Calasanctius	
  College	
  Oranmore 24.92 613 4.86 356 02:23.5 403 8.3 384 10.99 369 2125
13 56 Fiach	
  CROWLEY St	
  Kieran's	
  College	
  Kilkenny 26.77 465 4.76 337 02:26.0 372 8 366 9.86 568 2108
14 52 Charlie	
  DANIELS Clarin	
  College	
  Athenry 26.07 519 4.94 371 DNS 0 9.34 446 9.97 547 1883

200m Long	
  Jump 800m Shot	
  Putt	
  5kg 60mH

RESULTS
All	
  Ireland	
  Schools'	
  Combined	
  Events
TUS	
  Athlone	
  Interantional	
  Indoor	
  Arena
Sat	
  8th	
  Nov	
  2025

Inter	
  Boys

Junior	
  Boys

Minor	
  Boys



Result Bib Name School Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Total	
  Points
1 86 Daniel	
  DOWNEY St	
  Mary's	
  CBS	
  Portlaoise 22.88 797 6.28 648 02:00.3 763 13.26 683 8.36 893 3784
2 87 JP	
  ARCHBOLD Patrician	
  S.S.	
  Newbridge 23.27 760 6.58 716 02:03.8 704 9.92 481 8.83 784 3445
3 88 Victor	
  LAMP Clongowes	
  Wood	
  College 23.08 778 5.97 580 02:06.7 655 9 426 8.33 900 3339
4 91 Eddie	
  RAICEVIC St	
  Augustines 23.59 730 6.48 693 02:26.2 369 13.37 690 8.6 836 3318
5 90 Alex	
  JAWORSKI Midleton	
  CBS 24.36 661 6.24 639 02:10.5 592 11.7 588 8.82 786 3266
6 92 Jack	
  Ó	
  COILEÁIN GaelCholaiste	
  Ch 23.4 748 5.97 580 02:00.3 765 9.77 472 9.23 696 3261
7 89 Daniel	
  REDMOND Good	
  Council	
  College	
  New	
  Ross 24.48 651 5.73 529 02:17.2 491 11.09 551 8.94 759 2981
8 93 Luke	
  MULLINS Rochestown	
  College 24.06 688 5.66 514 02:16.2 506 8.99 425 10.15 513 2646
9 95 Matthew	
  LOCKINGTON Sulllivan	
  Upper	
  School	
  Belfast 25.38 574 5.21 423 02:09.9 602 8.14 375 9.68 603 2577
10 96 Ethan	
  LEE Ballyclare	
  HS 24.59 641 4.78 341 02:23.5 404 8.14 375 9.49 642 2403
11 85 Colmán	
  WALSH St	
  Attractas	
  CS	
  Tubbercurry 25.35 577 5.34 449 02:21.6 429 7.4 331 9.9 560 2346
12 82 Alastair	
  SHEEHAN Sligo	
  Grammar	
  School 24.11 683 5.16 413 02:34.6 270 7.3 325 9.59 621 2312
13 83 John	
  MCDERMOTT Moate	
  Community	
  School 24.3 666 4.74 333 02:25.0 384 6.95 304 9.65 609 2296
14 84 O'Donovan,	
  Oisín St	
  Brigids	
  College	
  Loughrea 26.56 481 4.77 339 02:20.3 447 8.94 422 10.14 515 2204

Senior	
  Boys
200m Long	
  Jump 800m Shot	
  Putt	
  6kg 60mH

Result Bib Name School Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Total	
  Points
1 122 Ronan	
  RYAN St	
  Josephs	
  Borrisoleigh 22.2 863 6 587 02:31.7 302 7.61 343 9.25 692 2787
2 114 Prochownik	
  Mohamed,	
  Adill Galway	
  ETSS 24.48 651 5.41 463 02:28.9 335 8.9 420 9.47 646 2515
3 123 Sookarry	
  ,	
  Oisin CBS	
  Tralee 25.37 575 5.98 582 02:34.6 270 7.12 314 9.73 593 2334
4 115 Hugo	
  LYNAGH Galway	
  ETSS 23.78 713 5.32 445 02:27.5 352 8.36 388 11.07 357 2255
5 121 Cillian	
  DALY CBC	
  Kilkenny 24.02 691 5.16 413 02:18.1 479 7.21 320 11.25 330 2233
6 119 Lucas	
  FRAUFELTER Mount	
  Temple 25.27 583 5.1 402 02:23.3 406 7.77 353 10.86 390 2134
7 118 Killian	
  REDMOND CBC	
  Kilkenny 24.97 609 5.04 390 02:19.2 462 8.71 408 12.01 226 2095
8 120 Charlie	
  MAHONEY-­‐DOYLE Mount	
  Temple 26.34 498 4.81 346 02:24.4 392 10.88 539 11.46 299 2074
9 116 Mark	
  KELLY Calasanctius	
  College	
  Oranmore 27.03 446 3.81 176 02:26.5 366 8.53 398 12.54 164 1550
10 117 Shane	
  RYAN St	
  Jarlaths	
  College	
  Tuam 27.14 437 4.16 232 02:26.6 364 6.16 258 12.47 172 1463

Long	
  Jump 800m Shot	
  Putt	
  2.72kg High	
  Jump 60mH
Place Bib Name School Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Total	
  Points
1 11 Siofra	
  MOLONEY St	
  Angelas	
  Waterford 4.8 506 02:29.2 703 7.92 394 1.49 610 9.59 791 3004
2 10 Sophia	
  NWAEDOZIE Christ	
  King	
  Cork 4.86 522 02:44.9 518 9.21 478 1.49 610 9.46 816 2944
3 13 Millie	
  SANDY St	
  Cecilia's	
  College	
  Derry 4.7 479 02:38.0 596 11.52 629 1.43 544 10.2 675 2923
4 9 Ali	
  LENNON St	
  Delans	
  Kilmacthomas 4.5 428 02:33.5 650 8.27 417 1.55 678 10.26 664 2837
5 7 Hila	
  RAJI Ballymakenny	
  College 4.86 522 02:44.1 527 7.57 372 1.49 610 9.64 781 2812
6 1 Lauren	
  KELLY St	
  Raphaels	
  College	
  Loughrea 4.25 367 02:37.5 602 6.75 319 1.55 678 9.35 838 2804
7 2 Faye	
  WHELAN Presentation	
  College	
  Athenry 4.57 446 02:42.1 549 7.51 368 1.46 577 9.74 761 2701
8 6 Robyn	
  GARLAND St	
  Vincent's	
  Dundalk 4.33 386 02:32.0 668 7.53 369 1.43 544 10.32 653 2620
9 12 Aideen	
  HEGARTY Mount	
  Mercy	
  Cork 4.01 310 02:43.7 531 8 399 1.52 644 9.94 723 2607
10 8 Zoe	
  DUNNE St	
  Leo's	
  Carlow 4.44 413 02:32.5 662 6.86 326 1.25 359 9.55 798 2558
11 5 Emily	
  KIDD St	
  Leo's	
  Carlow 4.32 384 02:37.0 607 6.77 320 1.31 419 9.6 789 2519
12 16 Layla	
  HASLETT Strathearn	
  School	
  Belfast 4.12 336 02:50.9 454 7.08 340 1.34 449 10.13 688 2267
13 14 Georgia	
  STOREY Friends'	
  School	
  Lisburn 3.39 178 02:36.4 615 6.35 294 1.37 481 10.46 629 2197

Minor	
  Girls



14 15 Lois	
  USHER Ballyclare	
  HS 3.58 216 02:39.4 580 6.09 277 1.25 359 10.83 565 1997

Place Bib Name Club Long	
  Jump 800m Shot	
  Putt	
  2.72kg High	
  Jump 60mH
Place Bib Name School Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Total	
  Points
1 40 Rebecca	
  TRIMBLE St	
  Vincent's	
  Dundalk 4.77 498 02:38.0 596 7.67 378 1.57 701 9.39 830 3003
2 47 O'Dowd,	
  Isabella Victoria	
  College	
  Belfast 4.57 446 02:35.7 623 8.81 452 1.63 771 10.11 692 2984
3 42 O'Connell,	
  Nell St	
  Angelas	
  Cork 4.76 495 02:38.0 597 9.34 486 1.54 666 9.86 738 2982
4 44 Ruby	
  STOCKWELL St	
  Augustines 4.71 482 02:47.9 486 9.35 487 1.57 701 9.46 816 2972
5 43 Lucy	
  RAICEVIC St	
  Augustines 4.76 495 02:43.7 531 9.41 491 1.51 632 9.66 777 2926
6 33 Ruby	
  CUNNANE Mercy	
  College	
  Sligo 5.18 609 02:47.7 488 8.54 434 1.39 502 9.64 781 2814
7 34 Sophia	
  CAREY Moyne	
  Community	
  School 4.61 456 02:37.2 605 8.02 401 1.45 566 9.63 783 2811
8 41 Isabelle	
  ASPELL Ramsgrange	
  C.S. 4.67 472 02:39.6 577 9.98 528 1.3 409 9.7 769 2755
9 48 Alice	
  LYNN Dalriada	
  School	
  Ballymoney 4.97 551 02:38.3 593 7.39 360 1.36 470 9.79 752 2726
10 49 Rebekka	
  ABBOTT MCB 4.48 423 02:46.2 504 8.31 419 1.39 502 9.67 775 2623
11 45 OLeary,	
  Joelle Mount	
  Mercy	
  Cork 4.38 398 02:46.4 502 9.38 489 1.36 470 9.9 731 2590
12 36 Emily	
  GATELY Mercy	
  College	
  Roscommon 4.28 374 02:59.7 368 6.69 315 1.48 599 10.4 639 2295
13 37 Muireann	
  MULRY Mercy	
  College	
  Roscommon 3.9 285 02:42.8 541 6.43 299 1.24 350 10.33 652 2127

Long	
  Jump 800m Shot	
  Putt	
  3kg High	
  Jump 60mH
Place Bib Name School Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Total	
  Points
1 76 Ruby	
  CUMMINS Col	
  Toirbhirte	
  Bandon 5.27 634 02:38.2 594 12.15 671 1.6 736 8.84 944 3579
2 75 Cara	
  RYAN Loreto	
  Clonmel 5.24 626 02:47.0 495 12.83 716 1.6 736 9.11 887 3460
3 77 Elle	
  Kate	
  MCRAE Col	
  Ide	
  Daingean 5.17 606 02:20.3 820 9.24 480 1.48 599 8.9 931 3436
4 70 Hannele	
  RAJI St	
  Oliver's	
  C.C. 5.19 612 02:32.8 658 10.72 577 1.48 599 9.44 820 3266
5 74 Aine	
  FRAWLEY St	
  Marys	
  Charleville 5.21 617 02:43.0 539 10.14 539 1.6 736 9.67 775 3206
6 78 Lucy	
  MARKWELL Hunterhouse	
  Belfast 4.82 511 02:28.6 710 8.46 429 1.45 566 10.06 701 2917
7 80 Cabrini	
  PYNE Deele	
  College	
  Raphoe 4.43 411 02:49.1 473 10.57 567 1.39 502 9.4 828 2781
8 68 Emily	
  HESSION Mercy	
  College	
  Sligo 4.18 350 02:39.3 580 8.35 422 1.42 534 9.37 834 2720
9 79 Alannah	
  ANDERSON Abbey	
  VC	
  Donegal 4.55 441 03:02.3 344 11.32 616 1.48 599 10.34 650 2650
10 72 Zion	
  OSAWE St	
  Paul's	
  S.S.	
  Greenhills 4.65 466 DNS 0 7.5 367 1.54 666 10.19 677 2176
11 69 Emily	
  CLYNE Mercy	
  College	
  Roscommon 4.34 388 DNS 0 5.95 268 1.6 736 9.86 738 2130

Long	
  Jump 800m Shot	
  Putt	
  4kg High	
  Jump 6mH
Place Bib Name School Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Result Points Total	
  Points
1 98 Saoirse	
  HUNTER Dunmore	
  Community	
  School 4.47 421 02:47.2 493 7.88 392 1.44 555 12.12 367 2228
2 105 Jacqueline	
  MAJOR Mount	
  Temple 4.37 396 02:51.0 453 4.92 203 1.38 491 11.6 442 1985
3 103 Abigail	
  FARRELL The	
  King's	
  Hospital 0 DNS 0 0 NM 0 DNS 0 0
3 99 Arlin	
  BARRETT St	
  Attractas	
  CS	
  Tubbercurry 0 DNS 0 0 NM 0 DNS 0 0
3 104 Abbie	
  MEENEY D.C.G.A. 0 DNS 0 0 NM 0 DNS 0 0

Junior	
  Girls

Inter	
  Girls

Senior	
  Girls


